

Monona County Zoning & Environmental Health

610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, Iowa 51040 Office: 712-433-3400 Cell: 712-431-6879 Email address: mocoenvr@mononacounty.org Website: www.mononacounty.org

Monona County Board of Adjustment Public Hearing Agenda Tuesday, March 23, 2021

The Monona County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing starting at 2:00 p.m. in the Annex boardroom in the Monona County Courthouse, Onawa, Iowa

- 1. Public Hearing 2:00 pm Zach Terry
 - Special Use Permit Sunset at the Oasis RV Resort at Blue Lake
- 2. Approval of Public Hearing February 16, 2021 meeting minutes

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Monona County Board of Adjustment public hearing will be held by electronic means, Zoom meetings, with the meeting originating from the Monona County Zoning Administrator with **MINIMAL** public access in an effort to mitigate the spread of **COVID-19**. The public may join the Zoom meeting by accessing the following link: https://zoom.us/j/93342626654?pwd=NTA3Y1luYWtnVzBFaVhqZTlScnd3QT09

Meeting ID: 933 4262 6654 Password: i5ryvu